20 DECEMBER

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST Neo. 7—continued
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APPROVALS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Item No. II | No.
BP. | MFN | Gen. | Ref. From To*
73.40.499| Fittings, cable, commonly used in operating boat rudder | Free 209 25% 110.2 7 1/1/72 31/12/73
controls
73.40.499| Hooks, Pompier, peculiar to use for fire-fighting . . Free .. 209% | 12.0 7 1/1/72 30/6/73
73.40.499| Hose couplings, quick release types, commonly used w1th Free 209% 25% 110.2 7 1/1/72 31/12/74
compressed air
73.40.499| Insoles of stainless steel, commonly used in making in- | Free 25% 110.8 7 1/1/72 31/12/73
dustrial and protective footwear
73.40.499| Rings, steel rod, bent to various shapes and welded, peculiar | Free 109% | 10.8 7 1/1/72 30/6/74
to use on the tops of golf bags
73.40.499| Screw necks, 112 P and 204 P peculiar to use in making cans | Free 25% | 10.8 7 1/1/72 30/6/72
73.40.499; Screwnecks and pourers, commonly used in making litho- | Free 25% 1 10.8 7 1/1/72 30/9/72
graphed pails
73.40.499| Sockets, rope, being drop forgings with taper holes, | Free 20% 25% | 10.2 7 1/1/72 30/9/74
commonly used as terminals on wire ropes and as sub-
stitutes for eye splices and thimbles, including ferrules
for use therewith
90.19.109| Appliances designed for implantation in the human body | Free Free Free | 23.6 7 1/1/72 31/12/73
to stimulate heart action

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the
date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions cancelled after 31 December 1971 :

64.05.00
65.06.01
65.07.09
66.03.01
67.01

67.01.03
68.01.00
68.02.19
68.14.19
69.07.00
70.11.00
70.20.21
70.20.29
70.20.32
70.21.09
70.21.09
70.21.09
71.16.09
71.16.09

Section
Xv

Shanks . . . footwear
Helmets . . . pilots ..
Paper, . . . foundations
Handles . . . sticks ..
Feathers, . . . apparel
Trimmings . . . apparel
Quartzite . . . tiles ..
Granules, . . . tiles ..
Brake . . . aircraft
Unglazed . . . tiles ..
Bulbs . . . tubes
Fabrics . . . goods ..
Tape, . . . goods
Fabrics . . . aircraft
Balls, . . . pumps, efc
Caps, . . . tubes
Dome, glass, . . . radiators ..
Badges . . . caps and collars .. . .
Ornaments . . . metal . .. .e
Fittings, . . . approved:
Approved:
Bonnet . . . bonnet ..
Brackets . . . sun-visors ..
Brackets . . . racks
Ends . . . handrails
Fasteners . . . screws
Fasteners . . . gate
Handles . . . locksets
Handles, door ..
Handles . . . lifting
Handles, seat ..
Handgrips . . . vehicles .. .. ..
Handrail . . . plates .. .e .
Hinges . . . unbored
Hooks, rope
Latches . . . slam

(NOTE—These . . . “Locks™)

80
31
80
75
127

193
152

27
166
166

27
102
170
193
193




