THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 7-continued

APPROVALS-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	R	ates of Di	ıty	Part	List No.	Effective		
	Coolas	B.P.	MFN	Gen.	II Ref.		From	To*	
73.40.499	Fittings, cable, commonly used in operating boat rudder controls	Free	20%	25%	10.2	7	1/1/72	31/12/73	
73.40.499	Hooks, Pompier, peculiar to use for fire-fighting	Free]]	20%	12.0	7	1/1/72	30/6/73	
	Hose couplings, quick release types, commonly used with compressed air	Free	20%	25%	10.2	7	1/1/72	31/12/74	
73.40.499	Insoles of stainless steel, commonly used in making in- dustrial and protective footwear	Free	•••	25%	10.8	7	1/1/72	31/12/73	
73.40.499	Rings, steel rod, bent to various shapes and welded, peculiar to use on the tops of golf bags	Free		10%	10.8	7	1/1/72	30/6/74	
73.40.499	Screw necks, 112 P and 204 P peculiar to use in making cans	Free		25%	10.8	7	1/1/72	30/6/72	
73.40.499	Screwnecks and pourers, commonly used in making litho- graphed pails	Free		25%	10.8	7	1/1/72	30/9/72	
73.40.499	Sockets, rope, being drop forgings with taper holes, commonly used as terminals on wire ropes and as sub- stitutes for eye splices and thimbles, including ferrules for use therewith	Free	20%	25%	10.2	7	1/1/72	30/9/74	
90.19 <i>.</i> 109	Appliances designed for implantation in the human body to stimulate heart action	Free	Free	Free	23.6	7	1/1/72	31/12/73	

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

				MISCEL	LANEOU	JS						
Decisions co	ancelled after 31 December 192	71:										
64.05.00	Shanks footwear	• •		••	••]		}			••	
65.06.01	Helmets pilots			••					••			
65.07.09	Paper, foundations		••	••						80	••	
66.03.01	Handles sticks	••		• •					••	31	••	
67.01	Feathers, apparel	••		••					••	80		
67.01.03	Trimmings apparel	••	••	••					• •	75	••	
68.01.00	Quartzite tiles	••	••	••		[••	127		
68.02.19	Granules, tiles	••	••	••					••	66	· •	
68.14.19	Brake aircraft	••	••	••				••	••	193	••	
69.07.00	Unglazed tiles	• •	••	••			••	••	••	152	••	
70.11.00	Bulbs tubes	••	••		•••				••	27	••	
70.20.21	Fabrics goods	••	••	••				•••	••	166	••	
70.20.29	Tape, goods	••	••	••		••			••	166	••	
70.20.32	Fabrics aircraft	••	••	••	••			••	••	13	••	
70.21.09	Balls, pumps, etc	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	27	••	•••
70.21.09	Caps, tubes	••	••	••	••	••		•••	••	102	••	••
70.21.09	Dome, glass, radiators	••	••	••	••	••	••		••	170	••	
71.16.09	Badges caps and collars	••	••	••	••	••			••	193	••	••
71.16.09	Ornaments metal	••	••	••	••	••			••	193	••	••
Section	Fittings, approved:		• *	••	••	••	••	••	••			
XV	Approved:											
	Bonnet bonnet	••	••	••	••			ļ		••	••	
	Brackets sun-visors Brackets racks		••	. • •	••						••	••
	Ends handrails	••	••	••	••					••	••	• •
	Fasteners screws	••	••	••						••	••	••
	Fasteners gate	••	••	••	••					••	••	••
	Handles locksets	••	••	••	••					••	••	••
	Handles, door	••	••	••	••					••	••	••
	Handles lifting	••	••	••	••					••	••	••
	Handles, seat	••	••	••	••			1		••	••	••
	Handgrips vehicles	••	••	••	••						••	••
l l	Handrail plates		••	••	••]						••	••
	Hinges unbored	••	••	••	••					•••		••
	Hooks, rope	••	••	••	••							••
	Latches slam	••	••	••	••		!			••		••
	(NOTE-These "	Locks")	••	••	••					••	••	••
I					ł	I	1	- 1	1	1	ł	